```
\224ITEM NO.12
                                          COURT NO.3
                                                                           SECTION IV
                       SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Civil Appeal No(s). 5518-5523/2017
  HON'BLE PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT AT CHANDIGARH
                                                                              Appellant(s)
                                             VERSUS
  STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS
                                                                        Respondent(s)
   (with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates)
  WITH
  C.A. No. 5528-5529/2017
(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
  (With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
  C.A. No. 5510/2017
  (With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
  permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief
  and Office Report)
  C.A. No. 5509/2017
  (With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
  permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and
  Office Report)
C.A. No. 5525/2017

(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Reland Office Report)

C.A. No. 5513/2017

(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Reland Office Report)

Date: 03/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing to
  C.A. No. 5525/2017
 permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief
  permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief
  Date: 03/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
               HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
               HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
  For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Agrawal,Adv.
                             Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Wr.
                              Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
                             Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.
  - : 2 : -
  Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
  Mrs. Shallu Bhasin, Adv.
  Mr. Vipul D. Sundriyal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul D. Sundriyal
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. For Respondent(s) Mr. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhab:
Mr. Surjit Singh Swatch
Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khel
Mr. Charanjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Charanjeet Singh, Adv.
                             Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
  Mr. Surjit Singh Swatch, Adv.
  Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.
  Mr. Charanjeet Singh, Adv.
                             Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
  Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
  Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
                 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                         ORDER
```

List on 18 th

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER