ITEM NO.62

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 109911/2017, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32341/2017

KANWAL JIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109911/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 07-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 17 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 16 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 20.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG